July 2, 1999

Immigrant Visa Section
American Embassy
120-122 Wireless Road
bangkok 10330, Thailand.

Re: Amerasian

Dear INS officer,

I filed the application under AC program in 1990 and was invited
to attend a visa interview with a US ODP officer in 1991. At
that time, I suffered the mental illness not to respond properl;
to the questions offered by the US officer. Accordingly, I was
asked to come home for treatment and reappear for the interview
as soon as I get recovered.

For the time being, my ailment is not so grave as previously.
As a result, 1 would like you to schedule a proposal of inter-
view so that I can depart for the US prior to the end of your
program in Vietnam.

My file with AC number was lost when my grandmother deceased
because she kept my file. It was unable to finf after her
death. The only document that I can produce for your perusdal
is the exit permit issued by the SRV. Please retrieve data on
my file.

I am looking forward to your response to reinstate my file so
that I can attend a visa interview in the coming days.

With best regards,

_H.

NGUYEN VAN HIEN

E150/50 BUI QUOC KHANH )
KS P. CHINH NGHIA. TX THU DAU MOT.
BINH LUONG. VIETNAM.
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before, I am illness,



KHGA-C1



Now, I am standing with my sister,
she is Mrs L8-THY-LONG and she is
bringing up me in the hospital BIEN-
HOA, PONG-NAI.
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AUGUST 2, 1999

NGUYEN~VAN~H BN

E 150/50 MJI-QUOC~KHANH -
K6 P. CHINH-NGHIA,TX TUU DAU MOT,
BINH~DUONG, VIET-NAM ,

Dear INS officer,

First,I send to show gratitude to INS officer,

Beforg,I filed the application under AC program in 1999 and was invited to
attend a visa interview with a US OIP officer in 1991.At that time, I
guffered the mental illness not to respond properly to the questions offere
by the US officer.Accordingly,Iwas asked to come home for treatment and
reappear for the interview as soon as I get recovered,

For the time keing, myailment is not so grave as previously, As a result,

I would like you to sche@ule a proposal of interview so that I can depart
for the US prior to the end of my progyam in VIETVAM,.

My file with AC number was lost when my grandmother deceased becaucse rhe
kept my file., It was unable to finf after her death, The only document that
I can produce for your perusal 1s the exit permit issvued by the SRV, Please
retrieve data on my file,

Mow, I look for my file and Isend for you. I hope and I can attend a vica
Interview in the coming days. o »

THANK YOU VERY MUCH,

Tji—Sdﬁﬂﬁl 0mD Tu-ihén CT. VN Notice:Please, you can give Mrs Lf-

: Tﬁi—LﬁNGigo withy me,because she is
Mrs KHUC-MINH-THO

7813 Marthas Lane.Falls,Church.VA 22043
_‘)(’ U.S.A. K e

my sister end she can bring up me

when I am illnesse.
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Pages Removed (Medical)

X U A~
\ page(s) was/were removed from the file of NGUNEN VAN HTEN

( 9L\ ) and placed into the Restricted/Reserved files due to containing
Medical records.

-Anna Mallett
Date: SANUA RY 4+t 200R






